

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 118/2018

RETIRED OFFICERS WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 141/2018 (X)

Date : 23-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
M/s Ars Associates, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 118/2018

The Ld. Advocate, Ms.Simran Jeet, appearing on behalf of Ms. Aruna Mathur, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 further submits that copy of pleadings be supplied to her. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 within one week after filing vakalatnama by the Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 and file proof thereof with the Registry. The

Id. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time thereafter for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

W.P.(C) No. 141/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 10.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.3.2018

rd