www.eco

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.269/2019

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv. Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.118 of 2018.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master