

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.477/2021

ANIL KUMAR CHHABRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 1 (PENSION) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP (Civil) Nos.8658-8659 of 2019
on 20.07.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER